TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regal Beloit Corporation		10/04/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regal Rexnord Corporation	
Street Address:	200 State Street	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4914142	REGAL
Registration Number:	4914141	REGAL
Registration Number:	5050862	REGAL
Registration Number:	5055666	REGAL
Registration Number:	4970518	REGAL
Registration Number:	4974853	REGAL
Registration Number:	5100531	REGAL
Registration Number:	5100532	REGAL
Registration Number:	5413235	REGAL
Registration Number:	5242024	REGAL
Registration Number:	5242023	REGAL
Registration Number:	5246576	REGAL
Registration Number:	5246575	REGAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070 iptm@atllp.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0215**

900718408

Correspondent Name: Donna F. Schmitt

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23571-2394
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna F. Schmitt
SIGNATURE:	/Donna F. Schmitt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Articles of Amendment & Restatement to the Articles of Incorporation 10.4.21 (1) (1)-55404393#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment & Restatement to the Articles of Incorporation 10.4.21 (1) (1)-55404393#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment & Restatement to the Articles of Incorporation 10.4.21 (1) (1)-55404393#page3.tif source=Articles of Amendment & Restatement to the Articles of Incorporation 10.4.21 (1) (1)-55404393#page5.tif source=Articles of Amendment & Restatement to the Articles of Incorporation 10.4.21 (1) (1)-55404393#page5.tif source=Articles of Amendment & Restatement to the Articles of Incorporation 10.4.21 (1) (1)-55404393#page6.tif

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION

The undersigned officer of REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies, in accordance with all applicable provisions of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, as follows:

- 1. The present name of the Corporation, prior to the change effected by this amendment, is Regal Beloit Corporation.
- 2. Each and every Article of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement to the Articles was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on May 6, 2021 and by the shareholders of the Corporation on September 1, 2021 in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement to the Articles shall be effective as of October 4, 2021.

Executed this 4th day of October , 2021.

REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION

Thomas E. Valentyn

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

This instrument was drafted by, and should be returned to, Jessica S. Lochmann of the firm of Foley & Lardner LLP, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Exhibit A

(See attached.)

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

REGAL REXNORD CORPORATION

(Effective October 4, 2021)

Pursuant to Section 180.1007 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes (the "WBCL"), these amended and restated articles of incorporation of the corporation (the "Corporation"), which Corporation is organized under Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes, supersede and take the place of the existing articles of incorporation of the Corporation and any and all amendments thereto:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation is Regal Rexnord Corporation.

ARTICLE II

PURPOSE

The purposes for which the Corporation is organized are to engage in any lawful activity within the purposes for which a corporation may be organized under the WBCL.

ARTICLE III

STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) consisting of one class only, designated as "Common Stock" of the par value of one cent (\$0.01) per share.

ARTICLE IV

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

No holder of any stock of the Corporation shall have any preemptive right to purchase, subscribe for, or otherwise acquire any shares of stock of the Corporation of any class now or hereafter authorized, or any securities exchangeable for or convertible into such shares.

ARTICLE V

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(a) The authorized number of directors of the Corporation which shall constitute the entire Board of Directors shall be such as from time to time shall be determined by majority of the then authorized number of directors, but in no case shall the authorized number of directors be less than three (3) or more than fifteen (15). Until the annual meeting of shareholders of the

Corporation held in 2016, the directors shall be divided with respect to the time for which they severally hold office into three (3) classes, as nearly equal in number as possible, as determined by the Board of Directors, with the members of each class to hold office until their successors have been elected and qualified, or until their earlier resignation or removal. At each annual meeting of shareholders prior to the annual meeting of shareholders of the Corporation held in 2016, the successors of the members of the class of directors whose term expires at that meeting shall be elected to hold office for a term expiring at the annual meeting of directors held in the third year following the year of their election. Commencing with the annual meeting of shareholders of the Corporation held in 2016, directors shall be elected and shall hold office for terms as follows: (i) at the 2016 annual meeting of shareholders, directors for whom such annual meeting is the annual meeting of shareholders held in the third year following the year of their election (or such directors' successors) shall be elected to hold office for a term expiring at the next annual meeting of shareholders and until their successors have been elected and qualified, and the remaining directors shall hold office for the term for which they were elected and until their successors have been elected and qualified, (ii) at the 2017 annual meeting of shareholders, directors for whom such annual meeting is the annual meeting of shareholders held in the third year following the year of their election and directors elected at the 2016 annual meeting of shareholders (or such directors' successors) shall be elected to hold office for a term expiring at the next annual meeting of shareholders and until their successors have been elected and qualified, and the remaining directors shall hold office for the term for which they were elected and until their successors have been elected and qualified, and (iii) at the 2018 annual meeting of shareholders and each annual meeting of shareholders thereafter, all directors shall be elected to hold office for a term expiring at the next annual meeting of shareholders and until their successors have been elected and qualified. No decrease in the number of directors constituting the Board of Directors shall shorten the term of an incumbent director. Any director elected to fill a vacancy who is replacing a director who was in the course of serving a three-year term shall serve for the remainder of the predecessor's term.

- (b) Any director may be removed from office by the shareholders, but only for cause and only by the affirmative vote of a majority of the votes then entitled to be cast in an election of directors.
- (c) Any vacancy occurring on the Board of Directors, including, but not limited to, a vacancy created by an increase in the number of directors or the removal of a director, shall be filled only by the affirmative vote of a majority of the directors then in office, even if such majority is less than a quorum of the board of Directors, or by a sole remaining director. If no director remains in office, any vacancy may be filled by the shareholders. Any director elected to fill a vacancy shall serve until the next election of the class for which such director shall have been chosen.

ARTICLE VI

SHAREHOLDER CONSENT ACTION

Action required or permitted by the WBCL to be taken at a shareholder's meeting may be taken without a meeting by shareholders who would be entitled to vote shares at a meeting with voting power sufficient to cast not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take the action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote were present and voted. The action must be evidenced by one or more written consents describing the action taken, signed by the shareholders consenting thereto and delivered to the Corporation for

inclusion in its corporate records. Such a consent has the effect of a meeting vote and may be described as such in any document. Such action shall be effective when consents representing the required number of shares are delivered to the Corporation, unless the consents specify a different effective date.

ARTICLE VII

SHAREHOLDER VOTE REQUIRED

Unless a greater number of affirmative votes is required by the WBCL or these Articles of Incorporation, action on a matter, including the election of directors, by shareholders is approved only if a majority of the votes represented in person or by proxy at a meeting at which a quorum is present are cast in favor of the action.

ARTICLE VIII

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 200 State Street, Beloit, Rock County, Wisconsin 53511 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Gerald J. Berres.

* * * * *



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION STOCK FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION - Ch. 180 REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION

Received Date: 10/4/2021 Filed Date: 10/5/2021

Filing Fee: \$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: R029623

Total Fee: \$65.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 09/06/2022